to counter the consortium's will remain disciplined, and it

withe we expect inarmoli — ucu al acoul pop.50 a shale, life Stamford, Connecticut-based proposal, we believe Marriott hotel operator said Friday. BLOOMBERG



We understand your world

## **HDFC Bank Limited**

Regd. Office: HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013

[Corporate Identification Number-L65920MH1994PLC080618] 

## NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors of HDFC Bank Limited will be held on Friday, 22nd April, 2016 to inter-alia consider the audited financial results for the quarter and year ending 31st March, 2016 along with the consolidated accounts for the year ending 31st March, 2016 and recommendation of dividend, if any,

This intimation is also available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited and on Bank's website at the link http://www.hdfcbank.com/aboutus/cg/Stock\_Exchange\_

For HDFC Bank Limited

Sanjay Dongre Executive Vice President (Legal) Mumbai, 18th March 2016 & Company Secretary

सेन्ट्रल वेंक ऑफ इंडिया

Central Bank of India

Thane Regional Office

Marathi Granth Sangrahalay Building, 4th Floor Station Road, Thane West - 400 601

NOTICE U/S 13(2) OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF NANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002. FINANCIAL ASSETS

M/s Taheri Enterprises

11/01/2016

Faizmahamad Y Pathan Gala No. 210, 2nd Floor, Arihant Compound, Bhiwandi Wada Road, Shed No. 1, S No. 120 Hissa No 1 & Z, Purna village, Bhiwandi, Tal. Bhiwandi, Dist. Thane - 421302 Also at : Flat No A 1701-1702 A wing, Neelkanth Heights Complex, Opp. Upvan Lake, Pokharan Road No 2, Thane West - 400610

1) We have, at your request, granted you at our Ulhasnagar Branch credit limits for an aggregate amount of Rs. 1,95,00,000.00 (Rupees One Crore Ninty Five Lakh only) and we give below full details of various credit facilities granted by us: Cash Credit Facility - Rs. 1,95,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Ninty Five Lakh only)

We inform you that out of total amount of Rs.200,86,715/- (Rupees Two Crore Eighty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifteen only) due to us in Cash Credit account as or 11/01/2016, you have defaulted in repayment of entire amount of Rs.200,86,715/ (Rupes) Two Crore Eighty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifteen only)which represents the total amount of principal plus interest due on 11/01/2016.

As you have defaulted in repayment of your full liabilities, we have classified your dues

as Non Performing Asset in accordance with the directions or guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India

4) We also inform you that in spite of our repeated demand notices & oral requests for repayment of the entire amount due to us, you have not so far paid the same.

You are aware that the various limits granted by us are secured by the following assets

among other (secured assets):
Gala No 210, second floor, Shed No 1, Arihant Compound, Bhiwandi Wada Road,
Shed No 1, Survey No 120, Hissa No1 and 2, Village Purna, Tal. Bhiwandi, Dist. Thane - 421302

6) For the reasons stated above, we hereby call upon you to discharge in full your liabilities to us within a period of 60 days from the date of receipt of this notice, failing which we will be exercising the powers under section 13(4) of the Securitizations and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (Act), against the secured assets mentioned above. The powers available to us under section 13(4) of the Act, interalia, includes (i) power to take possession of the secured assets of the borrower including the right to transfer by way of lease, assignment or sale assets of the borrower including the right to transfer by way or lease, assignment or sale for realizing the secured assets (ii) take over the management of the secured assets including the right to transfer by way of lease, assignment or sale and realize the secured asset and any transfer of secured asset by us shall vest in the transferee all rights in, or in relation to, the secured asset transferred as if the transfer had been made by you.

The amount realised from the exercising of the powers mentioned above, will first be applied in payment of all costs, charges and expenses which in the opinion of us have been properly incurred by us or any expenses incidental thereto, and secondly applied in discharge of the dues of us as mentioned above with contractual interest from the date of this notice till the date of actual realization, and the residue of the money, if any shall be paid to you.

Please take note that after receipt of this notice, you shall not transfer by way of sale lease or otherwise any of the secured assets referred to in this notice without our prio written consent.

We also inform you that, notwithstanding our action of proceeding under SARFAESI Act, we reserve our right either i) to simultaneously file, proceed & pursue suits/Applications/cases against you & or guarantors, before DRT/Court, as the case may be, to realize the dues from you or guarantor/s, & or ii) to proceed against you & or guarantor/s before Debt Recovery Tribunal/ Court for recovery of the balance amount due to our bank, if the entire outstanding amount together with contractual rate of interest, are not fully satisfied with the sale proceeds of the secured assets.

AUTHORISED OFFICER CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

CC: Swati Abraham Philipose, B-31, Dream Flower Coop Hsg Society Ltd, Koliwali, Kalyan, West, Dist Thane - 421301 as Guarantor for revoking Guarantee.

Notice is hereby given to the public at large that my clients i.e. Mr. Vijay B. Ajmera and Mrs. Jasmita Vijay Ajmera are the joint owners of Flat No. 15, 3rd Floor in building known as Yashodhan, Chandavarkar Road, Borivali (W), Mumbai 400 092, , which they had acquired from Smt. Leena M. Shah. The said Smt. Leena M. Shah had purchased the said flat from Mr. Pravin M. Joshi under Agreement for Sale. That said flat was purchased by the said Mr. Pravin M. Joshi under Agreement for sale 18/11/1987 from M/s. Swaroop Constructions. That the original Agreement for Sale dated 18/11/1987 and the original Agreement executed between Mr. Pravin M. Joshi and Smt. Leena M. Shah, being the first and second agreement so executed in the chain of title of the said flat, has been lost and misplaced and is not to be traced despite due diligent efforts.

Any/ All persons having any claim, objection in, to or upon the said flat or any part thereof by way of lease, inheritance, lien, gift, license, sale, exchange, mortgage, charge e.t.c. and/ or any objection for the said flat should make the same known to the undersigned in writing at the address mentioned below, specially stating therein the exact nature of such claim, if any, together with documentary evidence thereof, within 7 days from the date of publishing of this Notice failing which any such claim in or upon the said property or any part thereof shall be deemed to be waived and the title of my client shall be confirmed without any reference to such claim and/or objection.

Place : Mumbai Dated: 19.03.2016 Mandar V. Koparkar Advocate

A/001, Gr. Floor, Prasham CHS Ltd., Kastur Park Rd., Ram Mandir Rd. Extn, Borivali (W), Mumbai- 400 092.



Relationship beyond banking

## KURLA (W) BRANCH

Milestone Business Point, CTS No. 327, L.B.S. Road, Opp. Fauzia Hospital, Kurla (W), Mumbai - 400 070 Ph.: 2504 - 1835 / 2504 1856 elefax: 2504 1841 Email: KurlaW.MumbaiNorth@bankofindia.co.in

## Mr. Bharat Shivaji Helkar

Flat No. 402, Survey No. 186/2p, 4th Floor, Building No. B1 of St /Nagar Complex B1 CHSL, At Ganesh Mandir Road, Near Ganesh Mandir , , , , , , Titwala (E), Thane -421 605. Dear Sir.

Notice u/s 13(2) of the securitization and reconstruction of financial assets and enforcement of security interest act 2002

1.At the request made by you, the Bank has granted to you various credit limits for an aggregate amount of Rs. 17,88,536/- We give hereunder details of various credit facilities granted by us and the amounts outstanding dues there under as on the date of Notice

S.N.	Nature of Facility	Sanctioned Limit	Outstanding Dues
a.	Housing Loan	Rs. 15,46,286/-	Rs. 15,94,575/-
b.	Personal Loan	Rs. 2,42,250/-	Rs. 2,25,017/-

- The aforesaid credit facilities granted by the Bank are secured by the following assets/securities (particulars of properties/assets charged to
- a) Mortgage of the flat financed by the bank
- b) Hypothecation of the household items financed by the bank as the list.
- As you have defaulted in repayment of your dues to the Bank, we have classified your account as Non-Performing Asset with effect from 01/07/2015 in accordance with the directions/guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India.
- For the reason stated above, we hereby given you notice under Section 13(2) of the above noted Act and call upon you to discharge in full your liabilities by paying to the bank a sum of Rs. 18,19,592/- (contrac\* upto the date of notice) with uncharged interest. With monthly result in a period of 60 days from the date of this notice, failing which please note that we will entirely at your risks as to cost and consequences exercise the powers vested with the Bank under Section 13 of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, against the secured assets mentioned above.
- 5. The amounts realized from exercising the powers mentioned above, will firstly be applied in payment of all costs, charges and expenses which are incurred by us and/or any expenses incidental thereto, and secondly applied in discharge of the Bank's dues as mentioned above with contractual interest from the date of this notice till the date of actual realization and the residue of the money, if any, after the Bank's entire dues are fully recovered, shall be paid to you.
- 6.If the said dues are not fully recovered with the proceeds realized in the course of exercise of the said powers against the secured assets, we reserve our right to proceed against you before Debts Recovery Tribunal/Courts for recovery of the balance amount due along with all costs etc. incidental thereto from you.
- Please take note that as per Sub-Section (13) of the aforesaid Act, after receipt of this notice, you are restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise any of the secured assets referred in this notice.
- 8.The undersigned is a duly authorised officer of the Bank to issue this notice and exercise powers under Section 13 aforesaid.
- Needless to mention that this notice is addressed to you without prejudice to any other remedy available to the Bank.

Yours faithfully, Binay Kumar Mehta Chief Manager & Authorised Officer Bank of India

Date:-07/07/2015